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HR 3170
Health Care Regulator Accountability Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Sep 23, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Sep 27, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/3170 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (14 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Sep 23, 2013

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Sep 23, 2013

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Sep 27, 2013

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Sep 27, 2013

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Sep 27, 2013

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-10] R · FL Oct 1, 2013

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Oct 3, 2013

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Appropriations Committee House Referred To Sep 23, 2013

Committee on House Administration House Referred To Sep 23, 2013

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Sep 27, 2013

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Sep 23, 2013
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 23, 2013) 

Health Care Regulator Accountability Act - Amends the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA) to prohibit

the federal government from making any health care plan available to Department of Health and Human Services (HHS),

Internal Revenue Service (IRS), or any other federal executive agency employees responsible for the administration of

the Act except a health plan created under it or offered through an American Health Benefit Exchange.

Prohibits the Secretary of HHS, the IRS Director, and the head of any other agency involved in promulgating rules or

regulations to carry out or to enforce PPACA, or any amendments made by it, from obligating or expending, in any fiscal

year, more than 90% of the funds made available for the salaries and expenses of their offices unless those regulations

are promulgated and take effect before the fiscal year's close. Requires rescission of any amounts which remain

precluded from obligation or expenditure on that last day of the fiscal year.

Actions Timeline

Sep 27, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Sep 23, 2013: Introduced in House
Sep 23, 2013: Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, and in addition to the Committees on
Energy and Commerce, House Administration, and Appropriations, for a period to be subsequently determined by the
Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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